[

1. CON ""“TIDCODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION  .FICATION OF CONTRACT 1 \PAGQ O IRiCES

1| 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicabia)
A006 | See Blk lgc |09-02SR22210.003
RiSSHEDEY CODE | |7- ADMINISTERED BY (i othor than lem &) oo E———
US Department of Energy

Savannah River Operalions Olfice
Contracts Management Division
PO Box A, Aiken, SC 29802

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) v)
Parsons Infrastructure & Technology Group, Inc.

t Street
;22::;:;“ CS;\ g | |oB.DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
NO.

EDE-AC09-02SF122210

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE | FACILITY CODE 9/17/2002

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D Tha above numbered solicilation is amended as set forth in tem 14, The hour and date specified lor receipt of Otfers rE is extended, O isnol ex-
lended.

Otfers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 1o the hour and dale s pecified in the solictation or as amended, by one of the following metheds:

{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendmenl; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the ollor
submilled; or (¢) By separate lelter or telegram which includes a reference ta Ihe solicitation and amendment numbars. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Il by virtue of this amendment you desire o change an offer alreagy submilled, such change may be made by telegram or
‘elter, provided each telegram or 'etter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received pror 1o the opening hour and dale specilied.
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

() |A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
TRACT CRDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, ofc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X | 1,68 Limitation of Funds and 1.85 Changes

D. OTHER (Specily type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor s not, = s required to sign this document and return 3 copies lo the issuing ollice.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inciuding solicitation/contract subject matter where feasiblo.)
a. The purpose of this modification is to increase the estimated cost due to government directed changes in the SWPF feedbasis and

monosodium titinate (MST) performance data, which required re-work of the cantractor's design. This actlion also adds additional
funding to allow continued performance of the work.

Excepl as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force
and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
C.H. Terhune,III, Sr. Vice Pres. & Proj MgnG. w. Painter, Cantracting Offj

lSECOHTTﬂ /OFFEROR [15C. DATE SIGNED | 168. UNITED STAT

16C. DATE SIGNED

Yotz

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30# Eﬂw. 10-83)
PAREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE 30-105 Prescnbed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

/%) /o3 BY

(Signature of person authonzed lo sign)




( 1
Contract No. DE-4C09-02SR22210
Modification No. A006
Page 2 of 2

14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Continued)

b. Section B.2 ESTIMATED COST OF THE CONTRACT AND FUND OBLIGATIONS;
Subparagraph (a) BASE PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE, Line Item 001 - Phases IA and IB —

Line Item 0001A, is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in licu
therefor:

*(a) The estimated cost of the contract is set forth below:

BASE PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE
Line Item 0001 - Phases IA and IB --
Line Item 0001 A — Project familiarization, preparation and submission of a 15% Conceptual
Design, sensitivity analyses and schedules for 5%, 10%, 20% and 50% scale facilities, final
conceptual design on the optimized scale facility as determined by the Government and
submission of a Phase II cost proposal as described in Section C and/or the clause in Section
H entitled, Phase II Cost and Fee proposal.

Estimated Cost $7,811,095.00
Total Fixed Fee $538.835.00
Total Line Item 0001A $8,349,930.00
Line Item 0001B — Demobilization (Cost Only) as $128,737.00
Provided for in Special contract
Clause H.40”

c. Scction B.2 ESTIMATED COST OF THE CONTRACT AND FUND OBLIGATIONS;

Subparagraph (b) is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in licu
therefor:

“(b) In accordance with the clause entitled FAR 52.232-22 LIMITATION OF FUNDS (APR 1984),
the amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is $5,250,000.00.”

Accounting and Appropriation Data:

Approp. Symbol B&R No. Dollar Amount Funding Action
N/A N/A $500,000.00 Basic Award
89X0242.91 EWO02L1560 $3,250,000.00 A001
89X0242.91 EWO02L1560 $750,000.00 A004
89X0242.91 EWO02L1560 $750,000.00 A006™

d. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.



